
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 17, 2025
In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

05-JUN-2025 14:53Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8910005

8910904

8915849

Case

MACNEIL, RYAN

DESROACHES, BIANKA

HAYDEN, ED

Name

660278-15

1021497-1

1022675-1

Person

CC 810

CC 810

CC 810

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Peace Bond Hearing

Peace Bond Hearing

Peace Bond Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

    1.8

    1.7

    1.0



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 17, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

05-JUN-2025 14:55Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8865285

8874594

8904641

8910175

8910695

8910696

8910746

8910747

8911069

8911388

8916834

8917079

8918438

8921742

8922594

Case

CHAUDHERY, ABID ALI

FONG, SARAH JANE

HAYES, MICHAEL JOHN

SADEK, HASSAN

GRAY, RIO ERIC

GRAY, RIO ERIC

GOSSEN, TREVOR DAVID

GOSSEN, TREVOR DAVID

DE-HEER, YAHANS KOJO

PATEL, MEET YUDHISHTHIRBHAI

RILEY, PATRICK ARTHUR

GORMAN, AMANDA DEREKA

YEATES, DEREK JAMES

SEWARD, JAYIE CHAYLENE

ALAMARI, MOHAMED HARITH

Name

581977-5

102048-5

258086-6

924162-6

754235-10

754235-10

593526-4

593526-4

1021169-1

1021164-1

618867-9

970416-3

42125-3

958747-2

1024420-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106F(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June17
	HFX_NC_June172

