ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 17, 2025 In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8910005	MACNEIL, RYAN	660278-15	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	1.8
8910904	DESROACHES, BIANKA	1021497-1	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	1.7
8915849	HAYDEN, ED	1022675-1	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	1.0

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 17, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8865285	CHAUDHERY, ABID ALI	581977-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	·	
8874594	FONG. SARAH JANE	102048-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
	,		. ,		•	•	
8904641	HAYES, MICHAEL JOHN	258086-6	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910175	SADEK, HASSAN	924162-6	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
						Trial	
8910695	GRAY, RIO ERIC	754235-10	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910696	GRAY, RIO ERIC	754235-10	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
						Trial	
8910746	GOSSEN, TREVOR DAVID	593526-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910747	GOSSEN, TREVOR DAVID	593526-4	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
					-	Trial	
8911069	DE-HEER, YAHANS KOJO	1021169-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911388	PATEL, MEET YUDHISHTHIRBHAI	1021164-1	MVA 106F(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
					•	Trial	
8916834	RILEY, PATRICK ARTHUR	618867-9	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8917079	GORMAN, AMANDA DEREKA	970416-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8918438	YEATES, DEREK JAMES	42125-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8921742	SEWARD, JAYIE CHAYLENE	958747-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	5	
8922594	ALAMARI, MOHAMED HARITH	1024420-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	